resolution? Well, your light is on, are you voting or...oh, The question is the adoption of the resolution. All those in favor vote aye, opposed nay. Record, Mr. Clerk, please.

24 ayes, O mays, Mr. President, on adoption of LR 57. CLERK:

PRESIDENT: The resolution is adopted. LR 58, I understand, we're going to skip. LR 59.

CLERK: Mr. President, LR 59, offered by Senator Rod Johnson, congratulating the Hampton High School boys basketball team for capturing the Class D-2 boys state basketball championship.

PRESIDENT: Senator Rod Johnson.

SENATOR R. JOHNSON: Mr. President, members, Hampton High School repeated as D-2 state champions again this year. We just want to recognize them for their honor as a state champion, and also the fact that they are one of the few teams that has actually repeated their state championship. A small town in my district that I think has proven that quality of education and quality of basketball programs can go hand in hand. So, this resolution simply recognizes their accomplishment.

PRESIDENT: Thank you. The question is the adoption of the resolution number 59. All those in favor vote aye, opposed nay. The question is the adoption of the Record, Mr. Clerk, please.

20 ayes, O nays, Mr. President, on adoption of LR 59.

PRESIDENT: LR 59 is adopted. LR 60, please.

Mr. President, LR 60 is a resolution offered by Senator Rod Johnson. It asks the Legislature to recognize and declare March 19th through the 25th as Agriculture Week in the State of Nebraska and specifically March 20, 1989 as Agriculture Day in the state.

PRESIDENT: Senator Rod Johnson, please.

SENATOR R. JOHNSON: Mr. President, members, this probably is the most serious amendment...or resolution we'll discuss this morning. But the purpose of this resolution is to recognize National Agricultural Day and Nebraska Ag Day as well. Nebraska